

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11782/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in SCA No. 6196/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHAVIR EXPORTS  
spondent(s)

Re

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report which indicates that the service is complete but the respondent has not put in its appearance.

Since it is the first date of hearing after service of notice, let this matter

come up after four weeks to enable the respondent to enter its appearance.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Si

ngh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Mas

ter