

Â

ITEM NOS.57 & 69

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7425/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2006 in WP No. 4793/2003 of
the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SURINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.11782 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18596 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Alka Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, put up after four weeks for final dispos
al.

(A.S. BISHT)

(USHA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER