

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 569 AND 570 OF 2008

Union of India & Ors. Etc.

...Appellants

-VERSUS-

M/s Mahavir Exports Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that in C.A. No. 569 of 2008 there is sole respondent and in C.A. No. 570 of 2008 there are two respondents. All the respondents in both the appeals were represented through Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate who has now been designated as Senior Advocate. Accordingly, respondents in both the Appeals were issued notices latest on 26th May, 2015 for making fresh arrangements for their representation before this Court through another Advocate-on-Record or in-person but notices have been received back with postal remarks "Left". No one has further filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of any respondent so far.

The above-mentioned matters are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR