

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 569 AND 570 OF 2008

Union of India & Ors. Etc.

...Appellants

-VERSUS-

M/s Mahavir Exports Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the respondents in both the appeals has been deignated as Senior Advocate. Notices were sent to both the respondents for making fresh arrangements for their representation but same were received back with postal remarks "Left." Matters were thereafter listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22nd July, 2015 when the following orders were passed:

**"The Id. Counsel, Mr. Mohit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate-on-record has requested two weeks time to seek instructions for the respondent, the previous Advocate being deisgnated as Senior Advocate.
List again on 21.9.2015."**

It is submitted that no Vakalatnama/appearance has been filed on behalf of any respondent in the above-mentioned appeals so far.

The above-mentioned matters are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
- 2 Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate
D-9, Jangpura Extn., New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR