

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 569/2008

UNION OF INDIA &ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHAVIR EXPORTS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 570/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama has not been filed on behalf of the respondent despite the undertaking given by the ld. Counsel, Mr Mohit Sngh who had entered appearance after the previous counsel was designated as Senior Advocate. Service was otherwise complete. None is present as on date.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar