

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 255/2008

SURINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 569/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 570/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For the parties: Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. K. Rahakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IN C.A. No. 255 of 2008

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant has expired and he would like to take instructions from his legal representatives whether they want to pursue this appeal or not.

These cases are therefore adjourned by four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER