

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 255, 569 AND 570 OF 2008

Surinder Singh Etc. ...Appellants

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th April, 2016 with office report dated 15th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“IN C.A. No. 255 of 2008

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant has expired and he would like to take instructions from his legal representatives whether they want to pursue this appeal or not.

These cases are therefore adjourned by four weeks.

It is submitted counsel for the appellant has not furnished any information with regard to Legal Representatives of the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 255 of 2008 as directed by the Hon'ble Court so far.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1 Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Advocate
36E Pocket-I, Mayur Vihar,
Delhi-91.
- 2 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR