

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 255/2008

SURINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. For c/delay in filing substitution, setting aside an abatement, interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 569/2008

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 570/2008

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Raoka, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 29/07/2016.

(Ashwani Thakur)

COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER